IRETON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JOURNEY 6: GOD BLESSES THOSE WHO ARE GENTLE AND KIND
JOURNEY 7: GOD BLESSES THOSE WHO ARE FAIR

MATTHEW 5:5 “BLESSED ARE THE MEEK, FOR THEY WILL INHERIT THE EARTH”
MATTHEW 5:6 “BLESSED ARE THOSE WHO HUNGER AND THIRST FOR RIGHTEOUSNESS, FOR THEY WILL BE FILLED

CALENDAR OF EVENTS LUNCH MENU

[V THURSDAY, DECEMBER 21 - 1:30 dismissal MONDAY, JANUARY |

No School

[V] DECEMBER 22°JANUARY'T="No School

(Christmas Break) BREAKFAST

|:|/ TUESDAY, JANUARY 2 - School resumes No School

|:|/ THURSDAY, JANUARY 11 - End of 2nd Quarter TUESDAY, JANUARY 2
Egg bake, muffin, hash brown,
[V JANUARY 29/30 - Parent/Teacher Conferences baby carrots, orange juice

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 3

Mini corn dog, tater tots,
baked beans, pears

’ MERR Y THURSDAY, JANUARY 4
e (4 M Mr. Ribb, roll,
corn, peaches

AND
HAPPY

Lunch menu subject to change without notice due
to availability of products.

The mission of +he Ireton Christian School is to develop knowledﬂe and under9+anding in
each of God's chidren so they coan eH:ecﬂvel\/ relate Yo God, +o others, and to creation.



TRIP NEWS

Upcoming Trip Order Dates: January 22, February 26, March 18, April 15, May 13

Orders need to be in the school office or given to Donna Koopmans by 8:00 AM on order dates in
your family envelope. No late orders will be taken. Please try to remind your child to bring the order
to their teacher or the office right away when they get to school, so that orders will not be forgotten
or late.

23-24 GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Coaches: Lila Sieck and Jorja Zomermaand

e Tuesday, January 2 - Practice 3:30-5:00

» Tuesday, January 9 - Practice 3:30-5:00

* Thursday, January 11 - Away vs Sheldon Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Van Driessen, Fedders

* Monday, January 15 - Practice 3:30-5:00

» Tuesday, January 16 - Home vs Sanborn Christian - 4:00

* Thursday, January 18 - Away vs Sioux Center Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Zomermaand, Westergard

* Monday, January 22 - Practice 3:30-5:00

* Wednesday, January 24 - Practice 3:30-5:00

» Saturday, January 27 - Tournament at Western Christian

23-24 BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Coach: Dylan Petitt

* Thursday, January 4 - Practice 3:30-5:00

* Monday, January 8 - Practice 3:30-5:00

* Thursday, January 11 - Away vs. Sheldon Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Bos, Westergard, Wielenga, Eisma

» Tuesday, January 16 - Home vs. Sanborn Christian - 5:00

* Thursday, January 18 - Away vs. Sioux Center Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Kramer, Richardson, Bos, Dekkers

* Tuesday, January 23 - Practice 3:30-5:00

» Thursday, January 25 - Practice 3:30-5:00

* Tuesday, January 30 - Away vs. Inwood Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Hooyer, Dekkers, Zomermaand, Westergard

* Thursday, February 1 - Practice 3:30-5:00

« Saturday, February 3 - Tournament at Unity

The mission of +he Ireton Christian School is to develop knowledge and under9+anding in
each of God's chidren so they coan ePPecﬁvel\/ relate Yo God, +o others, and to creation.



